
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services 123-Reg.co.uk 22/05/2017 79.98 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 04/05/2017 9.95 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 10/05/2017 13.00 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 04/05/2017 17.49 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 30/05/2017 29.33 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 18/05/2017 283.33 General Creditors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 01/06/2017 16.20 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 09/05/2017 37.37 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Avangate*Devsense.com 24/05/2017 94.80 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Berwick Care Equipment-V 12/05/2017 97.20 Cleaning 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Contract Interior System 23/05/2017 248.00 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 26/05/2017 13.9 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 16/05/2017 36.7 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 04/05/2017 162.5 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 04/05/2017 162.5 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Currys 25/05/2017 9.97 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Don Ruffles Ltd 31/05/2017 149 Furniture & Equipment 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Adult Social Care DVLA Dup Reg Doc 23/05/2017 25.00 Other Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Faculty Of Public Heal 17/05/2017 550.00 Professional Fees 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Fleur-De-Lis 03/05/2017 20.83 Materials 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Gardeners World 22/05/2017 37.99 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 18/05/2017 10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ikea Limited 18/05/2017 19.42 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ikea Limited 16/05/2017 199.16 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Imperial London Hotels 05/05/2017 75.00 IT Equipment & Software 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Land Registry 19/05/2017 6.00 Materials 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Land Registry 19/05/2017 6.00 Materials 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Land Registry 19/05/2017 6.00 Materials 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Lend Lease Retail 03/05/2017 70.83 Room Hire/ Premises Hire 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Mailbox Car Park Limited 24/05/2017 9.17 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Malcolms Stores Retail 04/05/2017 6.08 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Malcolms Stores Retail 04/05/2017 12.69 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 05/05/2017 48.00 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 09/05/2017 7.77 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Office Outlet 06/05/2017 34.47 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkjockey London 19/05/2017 4.5 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkjockey London 19/05/2017 4.5 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkjockey London 19/05/2017 4.5 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Plume Of Feathers 23/05/2017 8.39 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 15/05/2017 6.45 Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 12/05/2017 8.80 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 09/05/2017 12.60 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 04/05/2017 16.60 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 17/05/2017 14.47 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 17/05/2017 15.13 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 01/06/2017 11.99 Maintenance Of Grounds 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsbury's S/Mkt 18/05/2017 2.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsbury's S/Mkt 18/05/2017 2.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsbury's S/Mkt 18/05/2017 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 05/05/2017 12.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 13/05/2017 21.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 26/05/2017 21.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 27/05/2017 32.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 17/05/2017 83.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/05/2017 2.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 12/05/2017 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/05/2017 4.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/05/2017 4.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 29/05/2017 9.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 08/05/2017 5.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Telegraph Subscription 16/05/2017 364.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Telegraph Subscription 16/05/2017 364.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 09/05/2017 1.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 09/05/2017 12.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/05/2017 5.27 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/05/2017 6.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/05/2017 9.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 31/05/2017 12.58 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/05/2017 13.62 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/05/2017 14.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/05/2017 17.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/05/2017 18.8 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/05/2017 21.05 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/05/2017 21.64 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/05/2017 21.71 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 20/05/2017 23.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 06/05/2017 25.5 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/05/2017 30.76 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/05/2017 38.02 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/05/2017 42.87 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/05/2017 58.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/05/2017 63.43 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 31/05/2017 81.12 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/05/2017 84.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/05/2017 89.34 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/05/2017 95.26 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/05/2017 96.01 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/05/2017 99.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/05/2017 111.65 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 08/05/2017 2.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 08/05/2017 5.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 09/05/2017 16.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 05/05/2017 16.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 16/05/2017 25 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core TFL Road Charge 31/05/2017 11.5 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/05/2017 30.33 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Timpson Ltd 25/05/2017 5.00 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Timpson Ltd 11/05/2017 25.00 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 09/05/2017 209.87 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services UPT-The Gracechurch Cent 16/05/2017 1.40 Officers Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Vistapr*Vistaprint.com 09/05/2017 38.97 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 18/05/2017 0.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 18/05/2017 4.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 18/05/2017 17.02 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public W M Morrisons 05/05/2017 29.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 30/05/2017 54.59 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 15/05/2017 65.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 22/05/2017 74.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 11/05/2017 7.25 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Eversheds.com 03/05/2017 236.55 Training 281000 - Legal Services - Advocacy

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 12/05/2017 51.75 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Reed.co.uk 17/05/2017 155 Other Fees 261400 - Human Resources - Temporary & Agency Staff

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 -59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Apple Online Store GBP 26/06/2017 -54.95 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 -29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 -29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 -23.4 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 26/06/2017 -23.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amz*Nearpow UK 26/06/2017 -13.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/06/2017 -9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 26/06/2017 -8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 -2.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Town Hall 26/06/2017 1.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison 063 26/06/2017 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Touchwood Solihull 26/06/2017 2.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 2.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 3.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hullait News 26/06/2017 3.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 3.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Martin McColl 26/06/2017 3.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Caesars Café 26/06/2017 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care P D Diners 26/06/2017 4.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 4.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parmars News 26/06/2017 4.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 26/06/2017 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 26/06/2017 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Rlywy 26/06/2017 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 26/06/2017 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Nominet UK 26/06/2017 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271300 - Information Communication Technology - Services - Maintenance & Support

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 26/06/2017 4.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Druckers 26/06/2017 4.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Go Outdoors 26/06/2017 5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Mailbox Car Park Limited 26/06/2017 5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 26/06/2017 5.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 26/06/2017 5.2 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 5.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 26/06/2017 5.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 26/06/2017 5.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Rlywy 26/06/2017 5.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station To 26/06/2017 5.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station To 26/06/2017 5.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Rlywy 26/06/2017 5.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 5.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 5.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 5.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 1234 26/06/2017 6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 26/06/2017 6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 6.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 26/06/2017 6.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 26/06/2017 6.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 26/06/2017 6.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5331 26/06/2017 6.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 6.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 26/06/2017 6.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public WH Smith 26/06/2017 6.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services West Coast Trains - En 26/06/2017 6.9 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Facebk Fcq3Sb2W92 26/06/2017 6.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm (Soft Furnishin 26/06/2017 7 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Picton Castle Restaurant 26/06/2017 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Royle Household 26/06/2017 7.4 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 26/06/2017 7.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Mailbox Car Park Limited 26/06/2017 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core London Midland Sel 26/06/2017 7.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Beefeater40010640 26/06/2017 7.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Ringgo 26/06/2017 7.9 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 26/06/2017 7.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime 26/06/2017 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222418 26/06/2017 8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222417 26/06/2017 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222415 26/06/2017 8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222416 26/06/2017 8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn44521610 26/06/2017 8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 8.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Taxipay Taxi Fare 26/06/2017 8.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hilton Court Nurse 26/06/2017 8.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Spinning Jenny Restaur 26/06/2017 8.9 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 8.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 8.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 26/06/2017 8.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 26/06/2017 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Neils Fish & Chips 26/06/2017 9.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 26/06/2017 9.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 9.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 9.55 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 26/06/2017 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5331 26/06/2017 9.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 9.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Savers Health & Beauty 26/06/2017 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 10.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Coffee Chelmsley Wood 26/06/2017 10.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 26/06/2017 10.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Moreton Park Garde 26/06/2017 10.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 10.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 10.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 26/06/2017 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Mailbox Car Park Limited 26/06/2017 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 26/06/2017 11.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station To 26/06/2017 11.2 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 11.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/06/2017 11.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 11.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 26/06/2017 11.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 11.96 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 26/06/2017 11.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 26/06/2017 11.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 26/06/2017 12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222421 26/06/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222420 26/06/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Hoiptelecom 26/06/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222419 26/06/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2208212222422 26/06/2017 12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Boots-Chelmsley 26/06/2017 12.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Brasshouse 26/06/2017 12.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 26/06/2017 12.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 26/06/2017 12.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 26/06/2017 12.5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Malcolms Stores Retail 26/06/2017 12.5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 26/06/2017 12.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 26/06/2017 12.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Brasshouse 26/06/2017 12.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 26/06/2017 12.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Staples.co.uk 26/06/2017 12.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Office Outlet 26/06/2017 12.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 13.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Bodycare H Beauty 26/06/2017 13.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care P D Diners 26/06/2017 13.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 13.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 13.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 13.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Cactus Tea Rooms ( 26/06/2017 13.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 13.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Kiosk 26/06/2017 13.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 13.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Paperchase 26/06/2017 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care New Billesley 26/06/2017 14.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Welcome Break Bk 26/06/2017 14.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/06/2017 14.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 26/06/2017 14.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 14.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 14.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vue BSL Ltd 26/06/2017 14.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 26/06/2017 14.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Office Outlet 26/06/2017 14.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/06/2017 15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 26/06/2017 15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Eb *The Future Of Mark 26/06/2017 15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 15.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Peacock Stores Ltd 26/06/2017 15.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 15.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 15.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Co-Op Group Food 26/06/2017 15.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 26/06/2017 15.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 26/06/2017 15.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 26/06/2017 15.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Brasshouse 26/06/2017 15.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Square Peg 26/06/2017 15.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B&M Retail Ltd 26/06/2017 15.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 15.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Linda 26/06/2017 15.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 26/06/2017 16.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 26/06/2017 16.3 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 16.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 17.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S S/Mkt 26/06/2017 17.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 26/06/2017 17.3 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 17.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Beefeater40010640 26/06/2017 17.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 26/06/2017 17.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Wickes 26/06/2017 17.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Siren Films Ltd 26/06/2017 18.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Electric Centre Ltd 26/06/2017 19.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 19.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Square Peg 26/06/2017 19.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 19.7 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 19.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Solihull Community 26/06/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Bishop Of St Daivd 26/06/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Lidl UK 26/06/2017 20.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services C Curtiss & Sons L 26/06/2017 20.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 21.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 21.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 26/06/2017 21.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/06/2017 22.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 26/06/2017 22.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 22.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 26/06/2017 23.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 26/06/2017 23.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 26/06/2017 23.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 23.4 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 23.4 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 23.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 23.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Roadhouse Restaura 26/06/2017 24.4 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 24.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 26/06/2017 25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services DVLA Dup Reg Doc 26/06/2017 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 26/06/2017 25.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Permadoor 26/06/2017 25.18 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 25.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Roadhouse Restaura 26/06/2017 25.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Shoe Zone 26/06/2017 26.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Albelli Bonusprint 26/06/2017 26.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 26.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Foodit.com 26/06/2017 27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 27.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 27.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services London Midland Tic 26/06/2017 27.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 27.9 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 27.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alliance Disposables 26/06/2017 28.22 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Weymouth Bay Holid 26/06/2017 28.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 26/06/2017 28.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News  Media 26/06/2017 28.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.interchangecomms.c 26/06/2017 29.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 29.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 29.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/06/2017 29.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services National Magazine C L Su 26/06/2017 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/06/2017 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alliance Disposables 26/06/2017 30.44 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 30.61 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/06/2017 31.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 32.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/06/2017 32.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 26/06/2017 32.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 26/06/2017 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 26/06/2017 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 26/06/2017 33.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 26/06/2017 33.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Coleshill Hotel 26/06/2017 33.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 26/06/2017 34.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 34.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 34.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 34.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 34.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 34.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 26/06/2017 34.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 26/06/2017 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCP Birmingham Airport 26/06/2017 35.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Monkey World 26/06/2017 36.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 26/06/2017 36.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 36.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 36.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 37.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 37.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Apple Online Store GBP 26/06/2017 38.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 38.7 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/06/2017 38.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The George 26/06/2017 39.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/06/2017 39.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/06/2017 40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News  Media 26/06/2017 41.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 42.1 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 43.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services B & Q 1047 26/06/2017 44.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Dennis Publishing 26/06/2017 44.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services C Curtiss & Sons L 26/06/2017 46.2 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Bes.co.uk 26/06/2017 47.11 General Debtors 102200 - Building Construction Materials - Plumbing

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 47.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Basis (Registratio 26/06/2017 48.00 General Debtors 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 26/06/2017 48.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 26/06/2017 48.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 26/06/2017 50.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 53.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 53.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Wi Online 26/06/2017 53.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Office Outlet 26/06/2017 53.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Warwick Parkway Statio 26/06/2017 54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Apple Online Store GBP 26/06/2017 54.95 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Conference-West Mi 26/06/2017 55.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 55.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 26/06/2017 55.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 6463 26/06/2017 55.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/06/2017 56.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Weymouth 26/06/2017 57.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Snowdon Mountain Railw 26/06/2017 58.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 59.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 26/06/2017 62.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.coram.org.uk 26/06/2017 62.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Dominos.co.uk 26/06/2017 62.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services One Stop 2856 26/06/2017 62.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services One Stop 2856 26/06/2017 62.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Graham 3182 26/06/2017 63.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 26/06/2017 63.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aerling 26/06/2017 63.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aerling     275Wbj Higgin 26/06/2017 63.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Explore Your Sense 26/06/2017 64.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 26/06/2017 65.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 26/06/2017 65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/06/2017 65.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 67.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5331 26/06/2017 68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 26/06/2017 69.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 69.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 71.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 26/06/2017 71.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 72.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Festiniog Railway Company 26/06/2017 73.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Crown Decorating 26/06/2017 73.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 199999 - Facilities & Management Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hobbycraft Group L 26/06/2017 73.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Johnlewis.com 26/06/2017 73.45 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.posturite.co.uk 26/06/2017 75.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/06/2017 76.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.viking-direct.co.u 26/06/2017 77.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Earlyexcellence.com 26/06/2017 78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/06/2017 79.05 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 26/06/2017 79.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 79.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 26/06/2017 82.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hollywood Meats Ltd 26/06/2017 83.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko.com 26/06/2017 84.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/06/2017 84.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 26/06/2017 85.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 87.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 87.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 87.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 87.9 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 26/06/2017 88.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/06/2017 88.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 26/06/2017 89.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 26/06/2017 90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services W M Morrisons 26/06/2017 90.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda George Com Leeds 26/06/2017 91.5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 92.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 92.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 26/06/2017 95.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.viking-direct.co.u 26/06/2017 95.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 97.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 98.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Cunningham Cash Regist 26/06/2017 99.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Lend Lease Real Estate 26/06/2017 100 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Unforgettable. 26/06/2017 105.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 105.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 26/06/2017 105.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/06/2017 106.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/06/2017 106.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 107.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 26/06/2017 108 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 26/06/2017 109.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 111.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 26/06/2017 112.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 113.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 26/06/2017 114 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 26/06/2017 118.9 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 119.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Ja.Net 26/06/2017 120 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 120.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe       F852Ns 26/06/2017 120.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 121.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 121.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Premier Inn44521610 26/06/2017 121.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 26/06/2017 122.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 124.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Early Years Schoolwr Ltd 26/06/2017 125.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 26/06/2017 127.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 26/06/2017 129.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 26/06/2017 130 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services NCS Vue Wamitab Test 26/06/2017 130 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Paypal *Thecake Box 26/06/2017 131.2 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 131.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 133.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 26/06/2017 134.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 134.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Conference-West Mi 26/06/2017 138 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Conference-West Mi 26/06/2017 138 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 138.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Worldstores 26/06/2017 139.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 144.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.uk.insight.com 26/06/2017 144.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Financial Times Bu 26/06/2017 145 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services TVLicensing.co.uk 26/06/2017 147 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services TVLicensing.co.uk 26/06/2017 147 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 147.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Wickes Building 26/06/2017 148.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Currys Online 26/06/2017 149.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.viking-direct.co.u 26/06/2017 151.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services The Coal Authority 26/06/2017 151.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 26/06/2017 153.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Abis-uk.com 26/06/2017 154.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/06/2017 156.16 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Crellinghar 26/06/2017 156.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/06/2017 157.2 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Haj News Limited 26/06/2017 157.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Groupon.co.uk 26/06/2017 159.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Levines 26/06/2017 160 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services The Family Care Trust 26/06/2017 160.1 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 26/06/2017 160.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/06/2017 160.96 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 168.3 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Weatherstations. 26/06/2017 169 Purchase Card Statement Summary 181100 - Environmental Services - Forensic & Laboratory

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amicus Vet Centre 26/06/2017 173.61 Purchase Card Statement Summary 199999 - Facilities & Management Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services CIEH 26/06/2017 175.5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Homebase Ltd 039 26/06/2017 177 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 26/06/2017 179 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Trinity Mirror PLC 26/06/2017 181.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Trinity Mirror PLC 26/06/2017 181.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe.com   Ccljkq 26/06/2017 182.3 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sarabec Ltd 26/06/2017 182.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Premier Inn44521610 26/06/2017 182.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Reed.co.uk 26/06/2017 186 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261400 - Human Resources - Temporary & Agency Staff

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Reed.co.uk 26/06/2017 186 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261400 - Human Resources - Temporary & Agency Staff

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 187.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/06/2017 190.13 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/06/2017 190.13 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core RICS Com GBP Cybs 26/06/2017 192 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Eb *Tenancy Fraud Foru 26/06/2017 198 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 200 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 200 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 200 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.uk.insight.com 26/06/2017 214.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Redspottedhank 26/06/2017 215 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Vehicle Tax 26/06/2017 242.5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Vehicle Tax 26/06/2017 242.5 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Pelltech Ltd 26/06/2017 249.3 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services London Midland Tic 26/06/2017 251 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2202381964996 26/06/2017 258.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lufthansa   2202381964997 26/06/2017 258.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Earlyinterv 26/06/2017 260 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/06/2017 262.6 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wynvr.co.uk Hol Accom 26/06/2017 267 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Exp By Holiday Inn Men 26/06/2017 269 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 26/06/2017 270.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Probrand Ltd.- 26/06/2017 276.6 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Crowne Plaza 26/06/2017 292 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services CIEH 26/06/2017 295.8 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/06/2017 300 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Spring Heath Limited 26/06/2017 300 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alliance Disposables 26/06/2017 335.1 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services wwwlinkmakercouk 26/06/2017 396.9 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/06/2017 398.2 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sym*Secure Site Ssl 26/06/2017 399 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ikea Online 26/06/2017 429 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alligator Storage Garr 26/06/2017 568.22 General Debtors 192300 - Facilities & Management Services - Storage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Payrollprofession. 26/06/2017 612 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Opodo Id 3516561518 26/06/2017 687.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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